

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO.6044/2012 & 6045/2012 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3133/2011

(From the judgment and order(s) in CRLR No. 156/2007 dated 16-JAN-09  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SANJAY @ SANJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.TR.P.S.SANYOGITA GANJ.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration & c/delay in filing application for  
restoration)

Date: 04/04/2012            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Omkar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay            in            filing                      the            application            for  
restoration is condoned.

This is an application seeking restoration  
of the special leave petition which was dismissed  
since the petitioner had not filed surrender

1

proof. It is stated that the petitioner has now  
been taken into custody and, therefore, his matter  
may be considered on merits by this Court.

Considering the fact that the petitioner's  
special leave petition was not heard on merits and  
he has now been taken into custody, the special  
leave petition be restored to its original  
position which is to be heard on merits.

The application for restoration is,  
accordingly, allowed.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master