

Â

ITEM NO.13

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3133/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLR  
No.156/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SANJAY @ SANJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.TR.P.S.SANYOGITA GANJ. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. and bail and c/delay in refileing SLP)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chauraisa, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed on  
the ground of inordinate delay of 487 days as well  
as on merits.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master